

SAAHAJ MILK PRODUCER COMPANY LIMITED CSR PROJECTS FINANCIAL YEAR 2022-23

Prime Minister's National Relief Fund

Item No. viii of Schedule VII of the Companies Act, 2013, which enumerates activities that may be undertaken by Companies in discharge of their CSR obligations, inter alia provides that contribution to any fund set up by the Central Government for socio economic development and relief qualifies as CSR expenditure. Accordingly, contribution made to the Prime Minister's National Relief Fund (PMNRF) shall qualify as CSR expenditure under the Companies Act, 2013.

In view of CSR obligation under the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made therein, company has undertaken the project to made contribution to the Prime Minister's National Relief Fund (PMNRF) for FY 2022-23 with objective to support the families of those killed in natural calamities i.e. flood, cyclones, earthquakes etc. and also support victims of major accident and riots etc. along health and medical assistance for treatment like heart surgery, kidney transplant, cancer treatment and victims of acid attack etc.

The Prime Minister's National Relief Fund (PMNRF) is a dedicated national fund with the primary objective of providing immediate relief to families of those killed in natural calamities like floods, cyclones and earthquakes, etc. and to the victims of the major accidents and riots along with dealing with any kind of emergency or distress. Also, the PMNR Fund are utilised to assists partially to defray the expenses for medical treatment like heart surgery, kidney transplantation, cancer treatment of needy people and acid attack etc. The Prime Minister's National Relief Fund (PMNRF) consists entirely voluntary public contributions from individuals, organizations trust, companies and institutions etc. and does not get any budgetary support.

The objective is to undertake and support relief or assistance of any kind relating to emergency, calamities or distress. The fund renders financial assistance, provides grants of payment of money or takes such other steps as may be deemed necessary for the affected population of the country.

Saahaj Milk Producer Company Limited has contributed Rs. 29,51,975/- in the financial year 2022-23, under Schedule VII of the Companies Act, 2013, towards the Prime Minister's National Relief Fund (PMNRF)